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6. Masculine nouns after ‘tri’ (three) and all singular nouns after ‘chwe’ (six) 
undergo an Aspirate Mutation. See A.M. rules 1 and 2. The form ‘tri’ is used 
with masculine nouns only. 

 
 e.g. tri cheffyl  - three horses      
  tri ph lentyn  - three children  
  tri thractor  - three tractors 
   
  chwe cheiniog - six pennies (pence)  
  chwe phunt  - six pounds 
  chwe thegan  - six toys 
 

7. Nouns will undergo a Soft Mutation after the linking ‘yn’.  
 See S.M. rule 12. 
 
 e.g. Roedd Mair yn ddoctor. - Mair was a doctor. 
  Mae e’n filiwnydd. (S.W.) 


